Kentucky Secretary of State Annual Report

This Annual Report was submitted electronically

Company THE GEORGETOWN-SCOTT COUNTY

COMMUNITY CONNECTION, INC.

Company ID 0519592.09.99999

Date Filed 2/25/2008 10:55:24 AM

Fee \$4.00

Principal Office

Registered Agent

800 CINCINNATI PIKE THEO LEVERENZ 800 CINCINNATI PIKE SUITE #9 GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

SUITE 9

GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

Officers

President Dave Sloane 141 South Broadway, Georgetown, KY 40324 Cntr for Lifelong Learning, 320 Champion Way, Kay Peralta Secretary

Georgetown, KY 40324

EPPA Consulting, 1116 Comanche Trail, Treasurer Theo R. Leverenz

Georgetown, KY 40324

Directors

Director MICHAEL L WRIGHT P.O. BOX 973 GEORGETOWN, KY 40324 103 Mallard Point Ct., Georgetown, KY 40324 Director Pam Dawson Director Kathy Burke 2311 Fortunre Dr., Ste 201, Lexington, KY 40509 Tina Frederick 534 Walnut, Georgetown, KY 40324 Director Director Pat Scott 115 Glen Creek Road, Georgetown, KY 40324 Director Scott Turner 350 Champion Way, Georgetown, KY 40324 612 South Hamilton, Georgetown, KY 40324 Director **Beth Thomas** Director Rob Johnson 119 North Hamilton, Georgetown, KY 40324 Director Rebecca Singh 407 South Broadway, Georgetown, KY 40324 105 Broadbill Court, Georgetown, KY 40324 Director Bruce Gordon

Signatures

Theo. R. Leverenz, Ph.D. Signature

Title Treasurer